Club Notice

C.ex Group - The Star Rewards Prepaid eftpos Card Notice

Dear Member,

The current Star Rewards - Reloadable Prepaid Eftpos Card will close on Monday 7th August 2023 and will be relaunched as a new membership rewards program on Wednesday 9th August 2023.

What you will love with your new membership program:

1. No fees!

Your new card won't attract any fees when loading funds, making purchase transactions, or changing your PIN

2. Instant points transfer to fund card

Enjoy instant availability of your funds when you make transfers through the cardholder website or in venue Kiosk

3. You will get a new card

Your new card with include an updated design and include 'Tap and Pay' contactless payment features

For further details on the new Power Rewards Program please refer to the new **Product Disclosure Statement and Target Market determination or the web link below.**

https://cex.gslsolutions.com.au/

Information you need to know.

The current STAR REWARDS Program will close on Monday 7th August 2023 in accordance with Section 18 of Coffs Ex-Services Memorial and Sporting Club Ltd (C.ex Group) Supplementary Product Disclosure Statement dated 26th May 2023.

On Monday 7th August 2023 being the Cancellation Date of the card, where there remains a value on your prepaid card, this value will be converted back into loyalty reward points in accordance with Coffs Ex-Services Memorial and Sporting Club Ltd (C.ex Group) Rewards Program Terms and Conditions.

Please pay attention to the following Important dates

01/08/2023	The last day replacement cards will be issued to members.
01/08/2023	The last day on which you should deposit load funds into your STAR REWARDS Card account.
07/08/2023	The Current STAR REWARDS Program will close, and any remaining value will be converted to your members cards bonus points.
09/08/2023	The STAR REWARDS Card rewards will launch, and you can attend the Club to obtain your new STAR REWARDS Card Reloadable Prepaid Eftpos Card.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please speak to one of our friendly venue staff.



